DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2003 Feb 04
2004 Jan 20
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
PCA2002
32 kHz watch circuit with
programmable output period and

Pin RESET is used for stopping the motor, accurate time
setting and for an accelerated testing of the watch.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PCA2002U/AA − bare die; chip in tray −
PCA2002U/10AA − bare die; chip on film frame carrier −
PCA2002T PMFP8 plastic micro flat package; 8 leads (straight) SOT144-1
PCA2002TK HVSON10 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline package;
no leads; 10 terminals; body 3 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT650-1
2004 Jan 20 2
Philips Semiconductors Product specification